## 506194744 08/09/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6241483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUBHASH V. KAPRE	09/19/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVENTPRISE, LLC
Street Address:	18133 NE 68TH STREET D150
Internal Address:	D150
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16988659

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (888)570-7381

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-570-7377

Email: mail@remenicklaw.com

Correspondent Name: REMENICK PLLC

Address Line 1: 1025 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 175

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3036.009.USCN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES REMENICK	
SIGNATURE:	/James Remenick/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=3036\_009US\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=3036\_009US\_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506194744 REEL: 053439 FRAME: 0094

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Subhas V. Kapre, with a residence address at 11802 161<sup>st</sup> Ave., NE, Redmond WA 98052, (the "Assignor") am the inventor and owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the improvements and applications entitled:

# VLP STABILIZED VACCINE COMPOSITIONS

Which are disclosed and described in U.S. Application No. 15/257,143, filed September 6, 2016, International Application No. PCTC/US2016/50375 filed September 6, 2016, and any and all corresponding national stage applications (hereinafter the "Improvements").

WHEREAS, Inventprise, LLC, a limited liability company with an address at 18133 NE 68th St d150, Redmond, WA 98052 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Improvements;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of ten dollars (US\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, including any right of recovery for prior infringement and right to claim priority, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said Improvements, including all United States applications, any other United States and non-U.S. applications that claims priority to the applications, including provisional, converted provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, any right of priority based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States or non-U.S. applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States or non-U.S. applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND Assignee hereby authorizes and requests its agent, Remenick PLLC and its attorneys, whose address is 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W., Suite 175, Washington, D.C. 20007, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document or any information necessary to correct typographical, spelling, grammatical, or address errors in this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known;

AND Assignor hereby agrees for himself and his heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced applications or in the preparation or prosecution of any conversion, continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue applications or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or

PATENT REEL: 053439 FRAME: 0095 country, that may be necessary to secure to Assignee its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND Assignor hereby covenants for himself and his legal representatives, and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignor has granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said Improvements, to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed, its right, title and interest in said improvements and applications had not been otherwise encumbered, and that Assignor has not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith:

AND Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREAF Accionar haraunts cat his hand and soal

214-1	September <u>/ 9</u> , 2016
Name: Subhash V. Kapre	
County of Kind	); )
State of AUA	j <sup></sup>
State aforesaid, personally a person of that name, who signs be of his free ad and dwoTA STATE OF MILE (SEAL) My Appointments of the state of the st	ASHINGTON AHN Notary Public Page 27, 2017  My Commission Expires 9/27/17
8y/2r/	September <u>19</u> , 2016
Name: Subhash V. Kapre Title: President	
County of Kink State of WA	) )
State aforesaid, personally a	September 2016, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and eared Subhash V. Kapre, to me known and known to me to be the d and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to

(SEAL) STATE OF WASHINGTON MIKE AHN My Appointment Expires Notary Public My Commission Expires 9/27/

NOTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 08/09/2020

SEPTEMBER 27, 2017

2.